CH \$115.00 414707

ETAS ID: TM570876

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, AS RESIGNING COLLATERAL AGENT		04/07/2020	Corporation: CAYMAN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR COLLATERAL AGENT
Street Address:	1100 North Market Street
Internal Address:	Rodney Square North
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19890-1600
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4147075	FIT4BUSINESS
Registration Number:	4147076	FIT4BUSINESS
Registration Number:	3072379	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE
Registration Number:	3072378	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128066006

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128065400

Email: MVILLARIN@stroock.com
Correspondent Name: STROOCK & STROOCK

Address Line 1: 180 Maiden Lane

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5526639/0031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY MANN
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Mann/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006910 FRAME: 0143

900543919

DATE SIGNED: 04/07/2020 **Total Attachments: 38** source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page1.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page2.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page3.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page4.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page5.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page6.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page7.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page8.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page9.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page10.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page11.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page12.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page13.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page14.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page15.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page16.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page17.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page18.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page19.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page20.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page21.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page22.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page23.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page24.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page25.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page26.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page27.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page28.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page29.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page30.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page31.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page32.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page33.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page34.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page35.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page36.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page37.tif source=GK - Assignment and Assumption of IP Security Agreement#page38.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF SECOND LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

AND This **ASSIGNMENT** OF SECOND ASSUMPTION LIEN INTELLECTUAL **PROPERTY** SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Assignment and Assumption") effective as of April 7, 2020 ("Effective Date") is made by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, a Cayman Islands company having an address of Eleven Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10010, as resigning Collateral Agent, as assignor ("Assignor") and WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a Delaware company having an address of Rodney Square North, 1100 North Market Street, Wilmington, DE 19890-1600, as successor Collateral Agent, as assignee ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE TRAINING LLC (the "Grantor") and Assignor entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated January 20, 2013 ("Intellectual Property Security Agreement") pursuant to (i) that certain Amended and Restated Second Lien Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of January 30, 2015 (as amended by the Credit Agreement Joinder, dated as of January 20, 2015, the First Amendment, dated as of February 11, 2015, the Second Amendment, dated as of July 22, 2015, the Third Amendment, dated March 14, 2017, the Fourth Amendment, dated August 15, 2017 and the Fifth Amendment, dated April 1, 2019, and as further amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with GK Holdings, Inc. (the "Borrower"), Albert US Holdings Inc. ("Holdings"), the Grantor, the other Credit Parties party thereto from time to time, and Assignor as the Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent and the Lenders party thereto from time to time, (ii) that certain U.S. Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of January 20, 2015, by and among Holdings and Assignor (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Second Lien Security Agreement") and (iii) that certain Supplement No. 1 to the Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated January 20, 2015, executed by Grantor, pursuant to which Assignor received from Grantor a security interest in certain intellectual property, including, but not limited to, the trademarks and copyrights set forth on Exhibit A, including such other rights set forth in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement ("Intellectual Property Collateral") which Intellectual Property Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel 5490 Frame 0742 and at the United States Copyright Office ("USCO") at Volume 9924 Document 714.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Instrument of Resignation and Appointment and Sixth Amendment to Amended and Restated Second Lien Credit And Guaranty Agreement dated as of the date hereof by and among Assignor as resigning agent and Assignee as succeeding agent, among other parties ("Instrument"), Assignor has assigned and transferred to Assignee all of its rights, powers, privileges and duties under the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents (including, without limitation, its Liens and security interests in the Additional Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement)).

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each of the parties hereto agree as follows:

1

- 1. Terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them under the Credit Agreement.
- 2. Assignor hereby pursuant to the terms of the Instrument, without warranty, representation or recourse of any kind, either express or implied, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Agreement and the Intellectual Property Collateral thereunder.
- 3. Following the execution of this Assignment and Assumption, it will be delivered to Assignee for recordation at the USPTO and the USCO. The parties hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks and the Register of Copyrights to record this Assignment and Assumption in the USPTO and USCO with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral.
- 4. This Assignment and Assumption has been entered into pursuant to and in conjunction with the Instrument, which is hereby incorporated by reference herein. The provisions of the Instrument shall supersede and control over any conflicting or inconsistent provision herein.
- 5. This Assignment and Assumption shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.
- 6. This Assignment and Assumption may be executed in multiple counterparts (including delivery by PDF), each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- 7. Reference is made to the Amended and Restated Intercreditor Agreement dated as of January 30, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Intercreditor Agreement"), among Holdings, the Borrower (as defined therein), the Grantor, the subsidiaries of the Borrower party thereto from time to time, Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as First Lien Collateral Agent (as defined therein), Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as resigning Second Lien Collateral Agent (as defined therein), Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as First Lien Administrative Agent (as defined therein) and resigning Second Lien Administrative Agent (as defined therein). Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the lien and security interest granted to Assignor, as resigning Second Lien Collateral Agent (as defined in the Intercreditor Agreement) or Assignee, as successor Second Lien Collateral Agent (as defined in the Intercreditor Agreement) for the benefit of the secured parties hereunder, pursuant to this Agreement and the exercise of any right or remedy by the Second Lien Collateral Agent (as defined in the Intercreditor Agreement) and the other secured parties hereunder are subject to the provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement and this Agreement, the provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement shall control.

2

EXECUTION VERSION

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment and Assumption to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers.

> CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as resigning Collateral Agent

Name: Title:

Megan Kane
Authorized Signatory

By: Name:

Title:

Authorized Signatory

Accepted:

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, as successor Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Nicole Kroll

Title: Assistant Vice President

REEL: 006910 FRAME: 0149

Exhibit A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

<u>Trademarks</u>

	Canada	Benelux				Austria	Country
KNOWLEDGE	GLOBAL	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	Chidad Kapuskalgo.	•	design)	GLOBAL	Mark
	Registered	Registered				Registered	Status
Oct 9, 1998	866268	0200619 Jan 25, 2002			Jan 25, 2002	AM3142006	Scrial No Filing Date
May 28, 2002	TMA562713	0200619 Jan 24, 2006			Apr 24, 2006	231367	Reg. No. Reg. Date
Knowledge TrainingLLC	Global	Global Knowledge Training LLC			Training LLC	Global	Owner
containing text and images comprising training materials, and pre-recorded compact discs	Pre-recorded compact discs	computer applications 16 Manuals in printed form, related to the use of computer applications 41 Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology 09 Computer software for self-paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals in electronic form, used therewith related to the use of computer applications 16 Manuals in printed form, related to the use of computer applications 41 Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology	manuals in electronic form, used therewith related to the use of	computer software used to create customized training software and	information technology and	09 Computer software for self-	Class/Description

	Canada Ci OBAL	Country
	ਲ	Mark
(Revisioned	Status
Apr 8, 1998	87455 5	Filing Date
Jan 26, 2001	TMA 540348	Reg. Date
Knowledge Training LLC	Goba.	Owner
and production of public lectures, conferences, debates, and seminars that deal with	containing software which allows users to create and customize online training materials, videotapes, audiotapes related to training in the area of high technology; manuals, text books and seminar materials, namely, visual presentation slides projected using a computer hardware and software program and written course materials provided to attendees at the seminars, which are used in conjunction with instructor-led training in the high technology area; books, brochures, newsletters, magazines and computer software for use in training end-users in the operation of high technology hardware and software Technology information competency services; competency assessment and organizational skill enhancement; information technology training programs, online/on demand internet and intranet based training programs; mentoring services, namely, providing tutoring services to employees of corporations and businesses pertaining to high technology training	Class/Description

Country	Mark	Status	Serial No Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner	Class/Description
						science and technology, more specifically with emerging issues that are of concern to society as a whole
China	GLOBAL	Registered	3082179 Ian 28 2002	3082179	Global	41 Providing training in the field of
	design)		Jan 28, 2002	Dec 14, 2003	Knowledge Training LLC	providing training over global
	(computer networks in the field of information technology
2	Catalan Norwanige.				2	
China	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and	Registered	3082180	3082180	Global Knowledge	09 Computer software for self- paced training in the field of
	design)		Jan 28, 2002	Mar 28, 2005	TrainingLLC	information technology and
						customized training software and
	Charlet Escapededge.					manuals used therewith related
						to the use of computer applications
Denmark	GLOBAL	Registered	VA200600093	VR200601742	Global	09 Computer software for self-
	design)		Jan 25, 2002	May 16, 2006	Knowleage Training LLC	information technology and
						computer software used to create
						customized training software and manuals in electronic form used
	:					therewith related to the use of
						computer applications 16 Manuals in printed form, related
						applications
						information technology and
						providing training over global
						computer networks in the field of
						information technology
Egypt	GLOBAL	Published	214365		Global	09 Computer software for self-
	KNOWLEDGE		Mar 17 2008		Knowledge Training I I C	paced training in the field of information technology and
			Mar 17, 2008		TrainingLLC	information technology and

conferencing interactive dignlay	Knowledge Training I.I.C	Apr 10 2012	Nov 7 2011			Union
09 Apparatus for video and voice	Global	010396992	10396992	Registered	CLASS-CONNECT	European
information technology.					Chical Kazaskeiger.	
providing training over global	TrainingLLC	Jan 5, 2012	Mar 17, 2008		design)	
41 Providing training in the field of information technology and	Global	214370	214370	Registered	GLOBAL	Egypt
					China Barmenday.	
applications.	Knowledge Training LLC	Jan 31, 2012	Mar 17, 2008		design)	
16 Manuals in printed form related	Global	214368	214368	Registered	GLOBAL	Egypt
therewith related to the use of computer applications						
manuals in electronic form used					Global Kaxwalodge	
computer software used to create					***	
information technology and	TrainingLLC	Jan 31, 2012	Mar 17, 2008		design)	
09 Computer software for self-	Global	214366	214366	Registered	GLOBAL (and	Egypt
information technology						
providing training over global computer networks in the field of	TrainingLLC		Mar 17, 2008			
information technology and	Knowledge			8	KNOWLEDGE	i,
41 Providing training in the field of	Global		214369	Pending	GI OBAI	Fount
to the use of computer applications.	Knowledge Training LLC		Mar 17, 2008		KNOWLEDGE	
16 Manuals in printed form related	Global		214367	Published	GLOBAL	Egypt
therewith related to the use of computer applications						
manuals in electronic form used						
computer software used to create customized training software and						
Class/Description	Owner	Reg. Date	Filing Date	Status	Mark	Country
		Reg. No.	Serial No			

European FIT4BUSINESS Union		Country Mark
		,
Registered		Status
008488033 Aug 12, 2009		Serial No Filing Date
008488033 May 13, 2010		Reg. No. Reg. Date
Global Knowledge Training LLC		Owner
35 Business management; business administration; business services, namely, certification services; all of the aforesaid also provided online via the Internet or any	boards; computer hardware and software for the provision of video and voice conferencing; high definition audio and video equipment and apparatus; downloadable electronic publications; CD-Roms; DVDs; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images. 38 Video and voice conferencing services; Video and voice conferencing services provided online via the Internet or other interactive electronic platforms; electronic bulletin board services; computer-aided transmission of messages, images and data; information, consultancy and advisory services relating to the aforesaid. 41 Education and training services; organising and conducting seminars, courses, workshops and symposiums; presentation of live performances; providing nondownloadable on-line electronic publications; all of the aforesaid also provided online via the Internet or other interactive electronic platforms; information, consultancy and advisory services relating to the aforesaid advisory services relating to the aforesaid	Class/Description

consultancy services relating to							
intofination, advisory and							
interactive electronic planomis,							
interactive electronic platforms:							
the Internet or any other							
aforesaid also provided online via							
re-certification; all of the							
progress towards certification and							
and tracking of employees'							
including the booking of courses							
certification of those employees							
ensure the certification and re-							
development of a training plan to							
employees' qualifications and the							
certification including							
IT Vendor certification(s) and re-							
of a business's qualifications for							
42 Evaluation, analysis and review							
services.							
relating to all the aforesaid							
advisory and consultancy services							
electronic platforms; information,							
Internet or any other interactive							
also provided online via the							
skills training; all of the aforesaid							
IT and IT business management							
seminars other than in relation to							
presentation and execution of							
certification; but not including							
towards certification and re-							
tracking of employees' progress							
and the booking of courses and							
and re-certification for employees							
ensure IT Vendor certification(s)							
providing of a training plan to							
41 Education; providing of training;							
to all the aforesaid services.							
and consultancy services relating							
platforms; information, advisory							
other interactive electronic							
Class/Description	Owner	Reg. Date	Filing Date	Status	Mark	itty	Country
) ;	,	Reg. No.	Scrial No)	f t		١
000000000000000000000000000000000000000							

× 25	European Fl Union de	Country
	FIT4BUSINESS (and design)	Mark
	Registered	Status
	008488181 Aug 12, 2009	Serial No Filing Date
	008488181 May 26, 2010	Rey No. Rey Date
	Global Knowledge Training LLC	Owner
of the aforesaid also provided online via the Internet or any other interactive electronic platforms; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services. 41 Education; providing of training; providing of a training plan to ensure IT Vendor certification(s) and re-certification for employees and tracking of employees' progress towards certification; but not including presentation and execution of seminars other than in relation to IT and IT business management skills training; all of the aforesaid also provided online via the Internet or any other interactive electronic platforms; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services. 42 Evaluation, analysis and review of a business's qualifications and the development of a training plan to ensure the certification and recertification of those employees including the booking of courses and tracking of employees' progress towards certification and	35 Business management; business administration; business services, namely certification services; all	Class/Description all the aforesaid services.

European Union	Country
GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	Mark
Registered	Status
10830495 Apr 23, 2012	Serial No Filing Date
010830495 Sep 19, 2012	Reg. No. Reg. Date
Global Knowledge Training LLC	Owner
re-certification; all of the aforesaid also provided online via the Internet or any other interactive electronic platforms; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services. O9 Computer software for self-paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals in electronic form, used therewith related to the use of computer applications, downloadable publications related to the use of computer applications. 16 Manuals in printed form, related to the use of computer applications. 17 Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology.	Class/Description

	design)	India GLOBAL	France GLOBAL KNOWLI design) Germany GLOBAL KNOWLI design) GERMAN GLOBAL KNOWLI design) GERMAN GLOBAL KNOWLI design)	
	KNOWLEDGE (and design)	BAL	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design) GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design) GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design) GLOBAL CROSS Kreen decign.	Will
		Registered	Registered Registered Registered	e .
	Feb 1, 2008	1648850	63403267 Jan 25, 2002 30570449409 Jan 25, 2002	Serial No
	Jաl 5, 2012	1648850	Jun 16, 2006 Jun 16, 2006 Jul 28, 2006	Reg. No.
	Knowledge Training LLC	Global	Global Knowledge Training LLC	2
manuals in electronic from used therewith related to the use of	paced training in the create customized training software and	09 Computer software for self-	Computer software for self- paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals in electronic form, used therewith related to the use of computer applications 16 Manuals in printedform, related to the use of computer applications 41 Providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology and providing training in the field of information technology O9 Computer software for self- paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals in electronic form, used therewith related to the use of computer applications Manuals in printed form, related to the use of computer applications 16 Manuals in printed form, related to the use of computer applications 17 Providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology	Clareffrendelin

Cauntry	Mark	Statio	Serial No	Reg. No.	Owner	Class/Decorption
India	GLOBAL	Registered	1648851	1648851	Global	16 Manuals in printed form related
	KNOWLEDGE (and design)		Feb 1, 2008	Feb 1, 2008	Knowledge TrainingLLC	to the use of computer application.
	Cachel Karweledge					
India	GLOBAL (and	Registered	1648852	1648852	Global Knowledge	41 Providing training in the field of information technology and
	design)		Feb 1, 2008	Feb 1, 2008	TrainingLLC	providing training over global
	Chabel Nacoverage:					information technology.
Indonesia	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE	Pending	D002012049100		Global Knowledge	16 (Paper goods and printed matter) Paper cardboard and proods
			Oct 12, 2012		TrainingLLC	made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed
						marter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for trationery or
						household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes;
						typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional
						and teaching material (except
						packaging (not included in other classes); printers' type; printing
						blocks; Manuals in printed form, related to the use of computer applications.
Indonesia	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE	Pending	D002012049101		Global Knowledge	09 (Electrical and scientific apparatus) Scientific, nautical,
			Oct 12, 2012		TrainingLLC	surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical,
						weighing, measuring, signalling,
						saving and teaching apparatus
						and instruments; apparatus and

Indonesia GL KN		Country
GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE		Mark
Pending		Status
J002012049096 Oct 12, 2012		Serial No Filing Date
		Reg. No. Reg. Date
Global Knowledge Training LLC		Owner
41 (Education and entertainment) Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activities; Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology.	instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; computer software for self-paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals in electronic form, used therewith related to the use of computer applications, downloadable publications related to the use of computer applications.	Class/Description

Country	Mark	Status	Serial No Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Очнег	Class/Description
Indonesia	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and	Pending	J002012049093		Global Knowledge	41 (Education and entertainment) Education; providing of training.
	design)		Oct 12, 2012		TrainingLLC	entertainment; sporting and
						cultural activities; Providing training in the field of
	Global Naxwebolge					information technology and
						providing training over global computer networks in the field of
						information technology.
Indonesia	GLOBAL (and	Pending	D002012049098		Global	16 (Paper goods and printed matter)
	design)		Oct 12, 2012		Training LLC	made from these materials, not
	2007					included in other classes; printed
	(î;					matter; bookbinding material;
	Citation (Six portentian)					photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or
						household purposes; artists'
						materials; paint brushes;
						(except furniture): instructional
						and teaching material (except
						apparatus); plastic materials for
						classes); printers' type; printing
						blocks; Manuals in printed form,
						related to the use of computer applications.
Indonesia	GLOBAL	Pending	D002012049097		Global	09 (Electrical and scientific
	KNOWLEDGE (and design)		Oct 12, 2012		Knowledge Training LLC	apparatus) Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic.
			,		,	cinematographic, optical,
	Citatrol Nexawhatiza					weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-
						saving and teaching apparatus
						and instruments; apparatus and
						switching transforming
						accumulating regulating or

controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computer software for self-paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals in electronic form, used therewith related to the use of computer applications, downloadable publications related to the use of computer software for self-paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals in electronic form, used
--

Country	Mark	Status	Serial No Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Омнег	Class/Description
Italy	GLOBAL (and	Registered	RM2012C000253	1474780	Global Knowledge	09 Computer software for self-
	design)			January 23,	Network, Inc.	information technology and
			First No. and	2012		computer software used to create
			Date:			customized training software and
	Global Kaxweledge					manuals in electronic form, used
			RM2006C0049	Previous		therewith related to the use of
			92	Registration		computer applications.
				No. and Date:		16 Manuals in printed form, related
			Jan 25, 2002	1180274		to the use of computer
				Mar 19 2009		applications. 41 Providing training in the field of
				3		
						providing training over global
						computer networks in the field of
Tomor	CT ODAT	Danistanad	20025175	1607177		00 6
e of the second	KNOWLEDGE (and	0.5	1		Knowledge	paced training in the field of
	design)		Jan 28, 2002	Jun 27, 2003	TrainingLLC	information technology and
	X868X					computer software used to create
						customized training software and
	Cikobal Kramokokaka:					manuals used therewith related to
						the use of computer applications
						(recorded on electronic media),
						and their parts/fittings, electronic
						publications, records,
						metronomes, cinematographic
						films, slide films/transparencies,
						slide film mounts, pre-recorded
						Video discs.
						information technology,
						providing training over global
						computer networks in the field of
						information technology, other
						educational or instruction
						services for arts/crafts/sports/
						science, planning/management/

Malay sia	Country
KNOWL	
GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE	Mark
Pending	Stams
2012057293 Sep 14, 2012	Serial No Filing Date
	Rog. Na.
Global Knowledge Training LLC	Омист
appy surv cine weig chee savi and inst: accti con for 1 repr mag disc; othe mec appy chec com for 2 repr mag con con men con com	proz elec refe bool educ spor radio advo rent mag rent
(Electrical and scientific apparatus) Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computer software for self-paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals in electronic form, used	Class/Description promotion of seminars, providing electronic publications, public reference libraries, publication of books, production of videos for education/culture/entertainment/sports (other than for movies, radio/television programs, advertisement), lending libraries, rental of records/pre-recorded magnetic tapes, rental of pre-recorded videotapes.
cal, llling, tus and and aratus tor nages; ording and tia; ted tia; ted create re and used	yviding slic sion of s for ment/ ies, raries, led re-

		Malaysia	Malaysia	Malay sia	
Chicago Managara	design)	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE	
		Pending	Pending	Pending	States
	Sep 14, 2012	2012057301	2012057298 Sep 14, 2012	2012057295 Sep 14, 2012	Scrial No Filing Date
				Keg. Date	Reg. No.
	TrainingLLC	Global Knowledge	Global Knowledge Training LLC	Global Knowledge Training LLC	Owner
weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-	surveying, photographic,	09 (Electrical and scientific apparatus) Scientific, nautical,	41 (Education and entertainment) Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activities; Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology.	therewith related to the use of computer applications, downloadable publications related to the use of computer applications. 16 (Paper goods and printed matter) Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); printers' type; printing blocks; Manuals in printed form, related to the use of computer applications.	Clace/Decription

Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except	Knowledge Training LLC		Sep 14, 2012	o	KNOWLEDGE (and design) Citation Research	
			7017087304	Danding		Melandi
Class/Description	Омног	Reg. No.	Serial No Filing Date	Status	Mark	Country

Country	Mark	Status	Serial No Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner	Class/Description apparatus); plast ic materials for
						apparatus), prastic materials for apparatus), prastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); printers' type; printing blocks; Manuals in printed form, related to the use of computer applications.
Malay sia	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	Pending	2012057307 Sep 14, 2012		Global Knowledge Training LLC	41 (Education and entertainment) education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activities; providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of
Mexico	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	Registered	529561 Jan 25, 2002	768849 Nov 19, 2002	Global Knowledge Training LLC	09 Computer software for self- paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals used therewith related to the use of computer applications
Norway	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design) Chobsis Krowskedges.	Registered	200700960 Jan 26, 2007	240068 Jul 9, 2007	Global Knowledge Training LLC	op Computer software for self- paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals in electronic form used therewith, related to the use of computer applications. 16 Manuals in printed form, related to the use of computer applications. 41 Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of

Country	Mark	Status	Serial No Filing Date	Reg. No.	Омнег	Class/Description
						information technology.
Republic of	GLOBAL	Registered	2002682	8331	Global	09 Computer software for self-
Korea	KNOWLEDGE (and design)		Jan 25, 2005	Oct 8, 2003	Knowledge Network, Inc.	paced training in the field of information technology and
			,			computer software used to create
						customized training software and
	Ciliohad Maxoxobodgyc.					manuals used therewith related to the use of computer
						applications
						16 Manuals used therewith related
						to the use of computer applications
						41 Providing training in the field of
						information technology and
						computer networks in the field of
						information technology
Republic of Korea	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and	Registered	2002319	8807	Global Knowledge	09 Computer software for self- paced training in the field of
	design)		Jan 28, 2002	Dec 3, 2003	TrainingLLC	information technology and
						customized training software and
	Cholosi Kraewcholge.					manuals used therewith related
						applications
						41 Providing training in the field of information technology and
						providing training over global
						information technology
Saudi	GLOBAL	Registered	126799	124405	Global	09 Computer software for self-
Arabia	KNOWLEDGE		Feb 6, 2008	Apr 17, 2011	Knowledge Training LLC	paced training in the field of information technology and
				,	ı	computer software used to create
						customized training software and
						manuals in electronic form used
						inerewith related to the use of
						computer applications

Country	Mark	Status	Scrial No Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner	Class/Description
Saudi	GLOBAL	Registered	126800	117387	Global	16 Manuals in printed form related
1110010	ALLO HILLIO GL		Feb 6, 2008	Jun 29, 2010	TrainingLLC	applications.
Saudi Arabia	GLOBAL KNOWI EDGE	Registered	126801	122986	Global Knowledge	41 Providing training in the field of information technology and
			Feb 6, 2008	Feb 10, 2011	TrainingLLC	providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology
Saudi	GLOBAL	Registered	126802	123764	Global	09 Computer software for self-
Arabia	design)		Feb 6, 2008	Mar 13, 2011	Training LLC	paced training in the neid of information technology and
	Child Kawakata					customized training software and manuals in electronic form used
						therewith related to the use of computer applications
Saudi Arabia	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and	Registered	126803	123080	Global Knowledge	16 Manuals in printed form related to the use of computer
	design)		Feb 6, 2008	Feb 16, 2011	TrainingLLC	applications
	Gildest Kirowkedge.					
Saudi Arabia	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and	Registered	126804	117386	Global Knowledge	41 Providing training in the field of information technology and
	design)		Feb 6, 2008	Jun 29, 2010	TrainingLLC	providing training over global computer networks in the field of
	Global Rassolvolge:					information technology
Singapore	GLOBAL	Pending	T1214530E		Global	09 (Electrical and scientific
	KINOWELLEGE		Oct 1, 2012		TrainingLLC	surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical.
						weighing measuring signalling checking (supervision), life-
						saving and teaching apparatus and instruments: apparatus and
						instruments for conducting,

	Country Mark Status Filing Date
	te Reg Date
16	Owner
controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computer software for self-paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals in electronic form, BOTH IN THE AREA of computer applications, downloadable ELECTRONIC publications related to the use of computer applications. (Paper goods and printed matter) Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); printers' type; printing	Class/Description switching, transforming, accumulating regulating or

Chocad Samukedy.	
renang	Status
Oct 1, 2012	Serial No Filing Date
	Reg. No.
Knowledge Training LLC	Owner
apparatus) Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), lifesaving and teaching apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computer software for self-paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and	

	Spain		Country
KNOWLEDGE	GLOBAL		Mark
	Registered		Status
Dec 18, 2006	2745858		Serial No Filing Date
Oct 29, 2007	2745858		Reg. No. Reg. Date
Knowledge Training LLC	Global		Owner
	41 Education and training	manuals in electronic form, BOTH IN THE AREA of computer applications, downloadable ELECTRONIC publications related to the use of computer applications. (Paper goods and printed matter) Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photo graphs; stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); printers' type; printing blocks; Manuals in printed form, related to the use of computer applications. 41 (Education and entertainment) Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activities; Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology.	Class/Description

Spain GLOBAL (KNOWLEDGE (and dasgard) Colonial Knowledge design). Spain MISCELLAMBOUS Registered 2745889 DESIGN (Globa) DESIGN (Globa) DESIGN (Globa) DESIGN (Globa) All Education and training Knowledge (Supervision), lifesy ing and instruments for conducting sunding clothing in reasoning accommodating registries of proceedings. Design (Supervision), lifesy ing and instruments for conducting sunding clothing in reasoning accommodating registring of proceedings. Design (Supervision), lifesy ing and instruments for conducting sunding clothing in reasoning accommodating registring discs; automatic very discontinuous spiral tax and instruments for conducting sunding clothing in registring accommodating registring discs; automatic very discontinuous for recording transmission or reproduction of sund or images; and accommodating registring discs; automatic very discontinuous for controlling electricity: apparatus and computers, fire-extinguishing apparatus; each registric scale activity of paparatus; paparatus and agoods each registric scale activity of paparatus; paparatus each registric scale activity in the paparatus activity of paparatus; paparatus and processing accommodation of paparatus; paparatus activity and techning activity and techning activity and techning activity apparatus; paparatus and activity apparatus; paparatus activity apparatus; paparatus and activity apparatus; paparatus and activity apparatus; paparatus activity apparatus;	Country	Mark	Status	Serial No Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner	Class/Description
College Caroling Calcada Caroling Caroling	Spain	GLOBAL	Published	2745864		Global	
MISCELLANEOUS Registered 2745889 2745889 Global Miscellaneous Dec 18, 2006 Jun 7, 2007 Training LLC		KNOWLEDGE (and design)		Dec 18, 2006		Knowledge TrainingLLC	
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Globa) Registered 2745889 2745889 Global 99 Knowledge Dec 18, 2006 Jun 7, 2007 Training LLC 16		Global Kacowledge:					
DESIGN (Globe) Dec 18, 2006 Jun 7, 2007 Training LLC	Spain	MISCELLANEOUS	Registered	2745889	2745889	Global	
Dec 18, 2006 Jun 7, 2007 Training LLC	1	DESIGN (Globe)	,			Knowledge	
				Dec 18, 2006	Jun 7, 2007	TrainingLLC	optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking
							(supervision), lifesaving and
							teaching apparatus and
							instruments for conducting,
							switching, transforming,
							controlling electricity; apparate
							reproduction of sound or imag
							magnetic data carriers, recordi
							discs; automatic vending
							coin operated apparatus; cash
							registers, calculating machines
							data processing equipment and
							computers; fire-extinguishing
included in other classes; print matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' material; paint brushes; ty pewriters and office requisite (except furniture); instructiona and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for							
matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisit (except furniture); instructiona and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for							included in other classes; print
photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; ty pewriters and office requisite (except furniture); instructiona and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials fo							matter; bookbinding material;
materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisite (except furniture); instructiona and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials fo							photographs; stationery;
materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisite (except furniture); instructiona and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials fo							household purposes; artists'
typewriters and office requisite (except furniture); instructiona and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials fe							materials; paint brushes;
(except furniture); instructiona and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials fo							typewriters and office requisite
and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials fo							(except furniture); instructiona
							and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials fo

information technology and computer software used to create	TrainingLLC	Nov 22, 2010	Mar 4, 2008			Emirates
09 Computer software for self- paced training in the field of	Global Knowledge	109508	108566	Registered	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE	United Arab
customized training software and manuals used therewith related to the use of computer applications. 41 Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology.					Chicked Knowledge	
09 Computer software for self- paced training in the field of information technology and	Global Knowledge Training LLC	500107 Jun 18,2002	007562002 Jan 28, 2002	Registered	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	Switzerland
packaging (not included in other classes); printers' type; printing blocks 41 Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activities 09 Computer software for self-paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals in electronic form, used therewith related to the use of computer applications 16 Manuals in printed form, related to the use of computer applications 41 Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology	Global Knowledge Training LLC	380845 May 12, 2006	200508896 Nov 25, 2005	Registered	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	Sweden
Charlenandulian	O	Reg. No.	Serial No	C+sates.	NATIONAL PROPERTY.	

	design) Jan 25, 2002 Jul 21, 2006		Circle de Reservedoriges	ates	United GLOBAL Registered 108571 109520 Arah KNOWLEDGE (and	Citated Kanadasiga:	ntes	United GLOBAL Registered 108570 109521 Arab KNOWLEDGE (and	Cikobol Kamanokerigge.	Emirates design) Mar 4, 2008 Nov 22, 2010	GLOBAL Registered 108569 KNOWLEDGE (and	Emirates Mar 4, 2008 Nov 22, 2010	GLOBAL Registered 108568 KNOWLEDGE	ates	United GLOBAL Registered 108567 109524 Arab KNOWLEDGE		
	TrainingLLC	Global			Global Knowledge			Global Knowledge		TrainingLLC		TrainingLLC			Global Knowledge		The state of the s
customized training software and	information technology and	09 Computer software for self-	information technology.	providing training over global	41 Providing training in the field of information technology and		applications.	16 Manuals in printed form related to the use of computer	customized training software and manuals in electronic form used therewith related to the use of computer applications.	computer software used to create	09 Computer software for self- paced training in the field of	providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology.	41 Providing training in the field of information technology and	applications.	16 Manuals in printed form related to the use of computer	customized training software and manuals in electronic form used therewith related to the use of computer applications.	- comparation of

United States of America	Country
FIT 4BUSINESS	Mark Citabal Reported Special
Registered	Stums
77934898 Feb 12, 2010	Serail Na Filing Bate
4147075 May 22, 2012	Reg. Date
Global Knowledge Training LLC	Ожист
35 Business management; business information services, namely, reporting of employees' progress in the certification and recertification programs of others in the field of information technology for business purposes; business information, advisory, and consulting services in the fields of business management and certification tracking and monitoring services. 41 Education, namely, business training and information technology training; business education and training services, namely, developing and conducting programs for others in the field of information technology to obtain certification and re-certification for employees; providing training programs for information technology certification; consulting and providing information in the field of developing training programs for	manuals in electronic form, used therewith related to the use of computerapplications 16 Manuals in printed form, related to the use of computer applications 41 Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology

United States of America	Country
	3
FIT 4BUSINESS (and design)	Murk
Registered	Stums
77934906 Feb 12, 2010	Serial No Filing Date
4147076 May 22, 2012	Reg. No.
Global Knowledge Training LLC	Омвет
in rep in tee cen in add the cen in add the cen in a rep in add the cen in an	bus inf ce: 42 Ev. 42 abi of ce: inf ce:
Business management; business information services, namely, reporting of employees' progress in the certification and recertification programs of others in the field of information technology for business purposes; business information, advisory, and consulting services in the fields of business management and certification tracking and monitoring services. Education, namely, business training and information technology training; business education and training services, namely, developing and conducting programs for others in the field of information technology to obtain certification and re-certification for employees; providing training programs for information technology certification; consulting and providing information in the field of developing training programs for businesses in the field of information technology certification;	businesses in the field of information technology vendor certification. Evaluation, analysis and review of the knowledge, skills and abilities of others for the purpose of certification and recertification in the field of information technology.

41 Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.		10542002 Jan 25, 2002	Suspended	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	Venezuela
op Computer software for self- paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals used therewith related to the use of computer applications	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.		10532002 Jan 25, 2002	Suspended	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	Venezuela
41 Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology	Global Knowledge Training LLC	3072378 Mar 28, 2006	76291026 Jul 27, 2001	Registered	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	United States of America
09 Educational computer software for self-paced training in the field of information technology; computer software development tools used to create customized software training programs in the field of information technology; and manuals sold as a unit therewith related to the use of software applications	Global Knowledge Training LLC	3072379 Mar 28, 2006	76291842 Jul 27, 2001	Registered	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	United States of America
Class/Description certification. 42 Evaluation, analysis and review of the knowledge, skills and abilities of others for the purpose of certification and recertification in the field of information technology.	Омаст	Rcg. No.	Serial No Filing Date	Status	Мак	Country

COPYRIGHTS

Title	Reg. No. / Date	Owner	Status
. NET PROGRAMMING WITH C# LAB GUIDE.	TX0005725622 20030401	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
.NET PROGRAMMING WITH C#.	TX0005730109 20030401	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
ADVANCED MANAGEMENT AND LEADERSHIP SKILLS CASE STUDY GUIDE.	TXu001203981 20041025	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
ADVANCED MANAGEMENT AND LEADERSHIP SKILLS.	TXu001207344 20041026	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
ADVANCED PROJECT MANAGEMENT LAB GUIDE.	TXu001203977 20041026	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
ATM TROUBLESHOOTINGLAB GUIDE.	TX0005606715 20020905	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
ATM TROUBLESHOOTING.	TX0005462487 20011129	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
BUSINESS SKILLS FOR IT PROFESSIONALS: VOLS. 1 & 2.	TXu001213347 20041101	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
BUSINESS SKILLS FOR IT PROFESSIONALS CASE STUDY GUIDE.	TXu001205687 20041026	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
CHECK POINT NG WITH A1 BOOT CAMP.	TX0006175598 20041022	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
CHECK POINT NG WITH AL BOOT CAMP LAB GUIDE.	TXu001203978 20041022	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
CISCO INTERNETWORK DESIGN 3.0CASE STUDY GUIDE.	TX0005604031 20020905	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
CISCO INTERNETWORK TROUBLESHOOTINGLAB GUIDE/CHARLOTTE BENNETT, EDITOR.	TX0005604033 20020905	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
CISCO INTERNETWORK TROUBLESHOOTINGLAB GUIDE.	TX0005638631 20021112	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
CITICORP NETWORKING FUNDAMENTALS FOR TECHNICAL PROFESSIONALS.	TX0005606430 20020905	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
CONFIGURING ACTIVE DIRECTORY LAB GUIDE.	TXu001205684 20041022	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered

NY 78037852

Title	Reg. No. / Date	Owner	Status
CONFIGURING ACTIVE DIRECTORY LAB GUIDE.	TX0005606428 20020905	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
CONVERGING VOICE AND DATA NETWORKS.	TX0005445389 20010803	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
CRITICAL THINKING, PROBLEM SOLVING AND DECISION MAKING CASE STUDY GUIDE.	TX0006061121 20041026	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
CRITICAL THINKING, PROBLEM SOLVING, AND DECISION MAKING.	TXu001206692 20041026	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
CUSTOM TCP/IP : LUCENTTECHNOLOGIES JUMP START.	TX0005568342 20020717	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
CUSTOM TELECOMMUNICATIONS TRAINING FOR NORTEL NETWORKS.	TX0005587931 20020716	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
DIGITAL UNIX V4.0 SECURITY MANAGEMENT COURSE FORM AT, HANDS-ON: 2 DAY COURSE \$1200 USD OR 2/\$1100 USD: AUTHORIZED DIGITAL CURRICULUM.	TX0004700465 19980714	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
DSLCON: FALL 2000.	TX0005585533 20020716	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
FUNDAMENTALS OF T1/T3 TECHNOLOGY LAB GUIDE / DAVID PRICE, CONTENT/EDITING TEAM LEADER.	TX0005604035 20020905	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
FUNDAMENTALS OF T1/T3 TECHNOLOGY.	TX0005588678 20020716	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF CISCO ROUTERSLAB GUIDE.	TX0005604036 20020905	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
INTEGRATING ISDN LAB GUIDE.	TX0005610874 20020905	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
INTERCONNECTING CISCO NETWORK DEVICES LAB DIAGRAMS/KARIE KRUEGER, EDITOR.	TX0005604032 20020905	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
INTERCONNECTING CISCO NETWORK DEVICES LAB GUIDE.	TX0005606708 20020905	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
INTERNETWORKING WITH TCP/IP: M9000C-005: JANUARY 2002.	TX0005578033 20020724	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
INTRODUCTION TO DATA COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTER NETWORKS FOR NORTEL.	TX0005572417 20020716	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
INTRODUCTION TO MICROSOFT WEB TOOLS.	TX0005587929 20020716	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered

NY 78037852

Title	Reg. No. / Date	Owner	Status
INTRODUCTION TO VOICE OVER IP LAB GUIDE.	TX0005532972	Global	Registered
	20010803	Knowledge	
		Network, Inc.	
INTRODUCTION TO VOICE OVER IP.	TX0005466166	Global	Registered
	20011129	Knowledge	1.082.0.0
		Network, Inc.	
INTRODUCTION TO VOICE OVER IP.	TX0005532973	Global	Registered
	20010803	Knowledge	
		Network, Inc.	
LOTUS DOMINO R5 SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION.	TX0005585160	Global	Registered
	20020716	Knowledge	
		Network, Inc.	
M ANAGEMENT SKILLS FOR IT PROFESSIONALS.	TX0005470982	Global	Registered
Will wild by the bottom of the bottom best of the b	20011203	Knowledge	registered
	20011203	Network, Inc.	
MANAGINGE-PROJECTS.	TX0005587932	Global	Registered
THE TOTAL OF THE SECTION	20020716	Knowledge	registered
	20020710	Network, Inc.	
M ANAGING PROJECT CHANGE.	TXu001201837	Global	Registered
WITHVIOLICITION LET CHINICOL.	20041026	Knowledge	Registered
	20041020	Network, Inc.	
MCSE: MESSAGING ON MICROSOFT WINDOWS 2003	TXu001203980	Global	Registered
BOOT CAMP.	20041022		Registereu
BOOT CAMP.	20041022	Knowledge Network, Inc.	
NIETWODY CADI INC CYCTEM C	TX0005587930	Global	Dagistanad
NETWORK CABLING SYSTEMS.	20020716		Registered
	20020710	Knowledge	
NETWORKING BASICS FOR CITICORP.	TTX/000/2/04024	Network, Inc. Global	Registered
NET WORKING DASICS FOR CITICORP.	TX0005604034		Registered
	20020905	Knowledge	
NETWORKING FOLIND ATIONS DOOTS AND A SI	TEXT0.00.7.40.4.2.0	Network, Inc.	D =1
NETWORKING FOUNDATIONS BOOTCAMP ASI.	TX0005606429	Global	Registered
	20020905	Knowledge	
	TTX 1000 617 5500	Network, Inc.	ļ
POWER XML	TX0006175599	Global	Registered
	20041022	Knowledge	
DOMED VII (1 1 1 D CHIPE		Network, Inc.	
POWER XML LAB GUIDE.	TX0006175600	Global	Registered
	20041022	Knowledge	
		Network, Inc.	
SECURE COMMUNICATIONS AND VIRTUAL PRIVATE	TX0005466163	Global	Registered
NETWORKS.	20011129	Knowledge	
		Network, Inc.	
SECURE COMMUNICATIONS AND VPNSLAB GUIDE.	TX0005470983	Global	Registered
	20011203	Knowledge	
		Network, Inc.	
SQL SERVER 2000 DATABASE DESIGN AND	TXu001207350	Global	Registered
IMPLEMENTATION: VOL. 1-2.	20041022	Knowledge	
	<u> </u>	Network, Inc.	
SQL SERVER 2000 DATABASE DESIGN AND	TXu001203979	Global	Registered
IMPLEMENTATIONLAB GUIDE.	20041021	Knowledge	
		Network, Inc.	

NY 78037852

Title	Reg. No. / Date	Owner	Status
SWITCHED IP NETWORKING.	TX0005466164 20011129	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
TELECOM MUNICATIONS FUNDAMENTALS 1, JUNE 2001.	TX0005458904 20011203	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
THE FUNDAMENTALS OF E-BUSINESS.	TX0005568340 20020716	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
THE INTERNET AND THE LAW LAB GUIDE.	TX0005606427 20020905	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
THE INTERNET AND THE LAW.	TX0005587933 20020716	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
TROUBLESHOOTING TCP/IP NETWORKS.	TX0005466165 20020123	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
UNDERSTANDING INTERNET COMMERCE.	TXu001207343 20041101	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
UNIX LEVEL I.	TX0005568341 20020716	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
UNIX SECURITY: 3-DAY COURSE \$1495 USD OR 2/\$1395 USD: COURSE CORMATDEMONSTRATION.	TX0004700466 19980714	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
UNIX SECURITY COURSE INFORMATION. BY GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE NET WORK, INC. & NET INFOPRO, INC.	TX0004766479 19980831	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
UPGRADING AND REPAIRING PCS.	TX0005472620 20011203	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
WEB GRAPHICS CONSTRUCTION LAB GUIDE.	TX0005470984 20011203	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
WEB GRAPHICS CONSTRUCTION.	TX0005466162 20011129	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered

NY 78037852

RECORDED: 04/07/2020